


inte of Maine

—__CUMBERLEND __...— % SUPERIOR COURT
Cy. 79-1265

WITNESS SUBPOENA FOR TRIAL

To: ¥ubert Irvind % Building Inspector,
City Hall, canmjs_S_tzggt_L_RQLtléﬂ_,_mg;ne_,._—.-—

You are hereby com.n;gdcdgn ttie pame of the State of Maine to appear and attend at the Superior

Court for the County of an
ar 142 Federal street, pPortland
on the 23 rd day of __June
ar__9:30 a.m, o u'clock
glve evidence at the tril of the action of . Pasquale & Carol Spizuoco _
Plalntiff, against Hillside Construction Company, Inc.

Drefendant, (Docket No. 791265), now pending in the said Court, .

You are aiso commanded to bring with you and produce at lhe time and place aforesaid the following
designated things: ot _applicable

____andtotestily and

o PO O A AR T T T e S e ¥ VR 7 S M T W

AT

This subpoena is issued on behalf of plaintiffs whose attorney
is Mmmuwmwmwww.

Hereof fail not, as you will answer fos your default under the pains and penalties of the law in that
pehalf made and provided.

\OR

‘Dalcd & gune 16, 1982 /é
l

.\
] (Seal of Court} Clerk of the Superior Cowrt

L S WM o YR T A o S NSNS

g
"On the”
1 surnonded the within-named ..

g R A 4

to appear as within directed, by

atrue

and attested copy of this Subpozna, and at the same time | tendered and paid lo
the sum of e dollun
AN s TS 85 fees for travel and onc days mcndanpj.

o s

e T

Fees:
Traval,
Service,
Copy,
Witness {ee,

- b e 16 AR

« e

T cevtify this to be a true copy cf the original.
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GLASSMAN, BEAGLE & RIDGE 80 EXCHANGE STREET
ATTORNEYS AT LAVW PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

(207) 7781721
CAZOLINE GLASSMAN

€. ALAN BEAGLE
MARTIN J. RIDGE
LOUISE M, POPPEMA

June 16, 1982

Mr. Hubert Ivving
City Hall

Congress Street
portland, Maine 04101

Re: Pasquale & Carol Spizuoco V. Hillside Construction Co.

Dear Mr, Irving:

please be advised that the above captioned matter has been
get on the trial list for Viednesday, June 23, 1982, The case
involves a breach of contract dispute between the spizuocos and
Hillside Construction for work done on the Spizuocos house on
arcadia Street as a part of the Neighborhood Conservation
program. The Spizuocos advise me that you may have some
knowledge of this.

Would you be kind enough to call me upon your receipt of this
jetter and supoena so that we can discuss whether your testimony
at trial will be necessary.

T will look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,

o

Martin J. Ridge
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BE w0g §9

® SENDER: Complete items I, 3, and 3,
d your afgrers in the "RETURN TO" pace on
. — 1everse,
L. The following service i requested (check one),
0 Shoxy to whom and ds+c delivered ..., . PP
[] Show to whom; date, and ad-dress of adlivery
0 RESTRIC‘I‘ED'DELIVERY
Show to whem angd date delivered. . .
[J RESTRICTED DELIVERY,
Show to whom, date, and addrsss of delivery, §___

i—d

G g

(CONSsULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
- Hillsige Constr,
Forest Lake Rqg. ‘
: Cumberland, Me 0402) ' .
3. ARTICLE DESCIHPTION:
REGISTERED NO, CERTIFIED NO, INSURED NO."
o 771697

———— |
(Always obitaln signatuve of addressey or zgent)

I have received the article describrd aboye, -
SIGNATURE | 0 Addressee ] Authorized agent

—

DATE oF OELIVERY POSTMARK

S. ADDRESS (Complate only it fequested)

6. UNABLE To DELIVE BECAUSE: CLERK'S
R INITIALS

~ 28 Arcadia St. - Hug?)m:M-o‘m—m

|
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEFARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
coMpLAINT No.__12/72 Date Received__ June 7, 1979

TELPEOAR CEe=8¢

Location_ 28~1® Arcadia St. Use of Building

Owner's name and address_JOhn Spizuocco - 28 Arcadia St. Telsphone

—————

Tenant's name and address Telephone______

Complainant’s name and address Telephone.____

Description: /
Owner complains that the deck was not constructed properly.
Deck is not level and the carpentry—is awinlly a:ru%. No

NOTES: building permit was taken M demolish and repla {iieck.

July 2, 1979 - Letter to contractor ;{7/11&275
T 7 ﬁ“
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July 3, 1979

Hillside Conatruction
Forest Lake Rd. .
Cuwnbexland, Me. 04101

Re: 28 Arcadia St.

fou have demolished and replaced the deck at the rear of the

above property without first applying for the required build—
ing permit. Sec., 112.0 ~ 112,).

It is nécéssary thaﬁ someone apply not later than July 11,1979.

in a&dition to the regular permif fee of $5,50 per thousand,

basad on the cust of the work, a belated fee of $25. 00 is to
be paid. .

Two saty of plans mumt be submitted with the application show-
ing the location of the dack, the distance from side and rear

property lines and the dimensiona of the deck and the material
used in the sonstruction,

If I can be of any assistance, please do not hesitate to call
ma at ‘775-5451, Bxt. 234 or 235.

Sincerely yours,

Hugh Ixving
Building inspector

C.Cs Grover G. Alexander, Gray, Mu,
Russell Pierce, Najghborhood Consexvation

Cartified Moil




July 26, 1979

Hiilaide Conatxuction
Forest Lake Roae
Cunmberland, Maine 04101

Attention: Roberé Seavay
Ret 28 Arcadia Straet

A per sonvarsation with Mr. Hilton and I this a.m., the
following is the.list of corrections Necassary to bring the cone
struction of this structure up to compliance with thae Clty of
Poxtland BOCA Building Codas T : .

(1) Double the sills sides and front of the decks to the
dimension of 4%06", ‘

(2)  Metnl hanger to be placed on each end of the floor

ja@sta.

(3) stairxs leading from the grada level should be gup-
borted on a golid concrete base 4' bgloy greda,

(4] ZLevel the 2nd floor deck,

(5) DpPlace additionzl supports under the stairs 1@ading'
» from the lst deck to the 2nd level, .

{5) Place additional SWpoxt undar the 414 POSt rest op
tho let floor deck to ground level 4° below grade
6" abova, . . .

) Phace additional supports undesr the 2"%8% 5411 that
‘ i3 nailed to the outside of the 4"x4" cornexr post,

On the'zmdAfldor lovel: ‘

(8) Place au additional 2xg the full length of the deck

. vhore the stairs Aexding up from the lot deck level
are secured,

o - Should you h«ve-anf questiona, do not hesitate to call this:
offica, .

Sincerely,

Huhavt 2. Yyt B Ruilding Toaanantn:-




' APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED

. B.O. CA. USE GROUP ......coiiiii v, .
W 0t JUL 23 1979

B.O0.C.A. TYPE OF CONS’I}{UC’ TION
ZONING LOCATION___A—2’

CHTY of PORTLAND

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repain, demolisli, move or install the following building, struz-
ture, equipment or “hange uce in uccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance -f the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions: .
LOCATION 28, ﬁtcadla Strest, . Fire District #1 0,425 -
1. Owner's name and address 29 05
2, )Lessee’s name and adddress Telephone . .
3.. Contractor’s name and address . +vvv. . Telephone
4, 4y Architect Specxﬁcatlons .. .. No. of sheets’

Proposed use of buxldm§ Multd. family...oooooinnnen, . No. families
Last use ..

Material No. stories

Other huildings cn same lot %5

Estimated contractural cost §. .. 1,000, Fee $.7:2VY... ...
mated contractural cost $ ' belated Fos  35G0

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. ........ e GENERAL DFSCRIPTION
This application is for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling ... Ext, 234 To construct 2 decks on rear of dwelling,
Garage ......uiines. as per plan, 2 shegts of plans.

Masonry Bldg. . belated fee was paid on this

Metal Bldg. ............. , Stamp of Special Coriditions
Alterations ............ .

Demolitions ...
Change of Use ...

NOTE TO APPLICANT: "eparate permits are required by t/u’ m:lallers and subcontraciors of healmg, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 2{J 33 40O
Other: ......

DETAILS < . { WORK
1s any plumbing involved in this work? . *. .y electrical work involved s work?
Is conncction to be made to public sewer? . il net, what is proposed for sewage? .....
Has septic tank notice been sent? . Form notice sent?
Hei;sht average grade to top of p]atc «veveve.... Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front No. stories ...... solid or filled land? .... earth or rock?
Material of. foundation .. . Thickness, top . bottom soooocellar ..l
Kind of roof Ris. per foot Roof covering ..\ ... ..
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys . ..... of lining Kind of he'it
Framing Lumber—Kind . ..., Dressed or full size? ............ Corner posts . ...
‘{ze Girder . Columns under girders . Size . Max. on centers .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every fluor and flat roof span over 8 fcet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor
Ou centers: Istfloor .....
Maximum span: Istfloor .....
If one story building with masoncy walls, thickness of walls? . . ...

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same Iot . . . ., to be accommodated . , . number commercial cars to be accommodated .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN F NI: Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public strcet?
ZONING: 2 AL 4% ..6....)’ v

BUILDING CODE: , Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: e to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health T\:pt e . areobserved? ........

Others: ......

Other
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address . ..




July 26, 1979

Hillside Construction
Forest Lake Road
cumberland, Maine 041C1

Attention: Robert Seavey
Re: 28 Arcadia Streest

As per convexsation with Mr. Hilton and I this a.m., the
following is the .list of corrections necessary to bring the con-
struction of this structure up to compliance with the City of
Portland BOCA Huilding Code:

(1) Double the sills sidec and front of the decks to the
dimension of 4"x6".

(2) Metal hanger to be placed on sach end of the floor
jolsts.

(3) stairs leading from the grade level should be sup=
ported cn a solid concrete base 4' below grade.

Luvel the 2nd floor deck.

place additional supports under the stalrs leading
from the lst deck to the 2nd laevel.

Place additional support under the 4x%4 post xest on
the lst £loor deck to ground level 4' helow grade
6" above.

(7) Place additional supports undexr the 2"x&" sill that
is nailed to the outside of the 4"x4" coxner post.

On the 2nd floor leval:
(8) Place an additional 2x8 the full length of the deck

vwhere the staixs leading up frxom the lst deck level
are secured.

Should you have any quastdons, do not hesitate to call this
office.

Sincerely,

Eubert G. Irvina, Buildina Tnanackor




Hillside Construction
Forsss Lake Rrq,
Cumbarland, Me. 04101

L at the reay of the
Ying for the required bujijq-

$5.%50 per thousang,
fee of $25,00 ig to

Two sets of Plans mugt he submitteqd with the applicationp show-
ing the locution of the deuk, the distance from sige and rear
Property lineg and the dimengiong of the deck and the material
usad in the construction,

If I can pe of any assistance, Please do not hesitaty o gall
me at 775—5451, Ext. 234 of 235,

Sincarely Yours,

Hugh Irving
Building Iinspactor

C.C.  Grovar G, Alexander, Gray, Me,
Russell Piercs, Neighborhood COnservation

Cortifimg Mail




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTHENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date .. JUJ.}' 29 19 77
Receipt and Peimit number 10242

Ta the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
" The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine,

the Portland Electrical Ordinance the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK: ¢8-~30 Arcadia 3t,

OWNER'S NAME: _Genaro Spizucq ADDRESS:

QUTLETS: (number of)
: " Lights —_
"Rectitacles 3160
.~ Switches _—
" Plugmeld - * (number of feet)
TOTAL
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent _ ___
Fluorescent _____ (Do not include strip fiuorescent
TOTAL . ___ .........
Strip Fiuorescent, in feet

SERVICES: .
Permanerﬁ,,tdt/al amperes 20Q_._ . ....
Temporary

METERS: ffiumber of) _2 ..

MOTQORS: (number of)
(_//O Fractiop~! -

1 HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of units) . _.___
Electric (number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a wain boiler) —.____ .,,..
Oil or Gas (oy separate units)
Electric (total number of kws) .,

APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges.. -2 Water Heaters
Cgok Tops — Disposals
all Ovens —_—— Dishwashers
(.,//Dryers e ¢ Tompactors
Fans — Others (denote)
TOTAL __3.0Q.........

MISCELLANEOQUS: (number of )
Branch Panels
Transformers
Air Conditioncrs
Signs
Fire/Burglar Alatms
Circus, Fairs, ctc.
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets
Emergency Lights, battery e . e v
Emergency Generators . ..,..,... e ..
INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

TTTTTSamer

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ...,
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP OFDER" (304-16.b) e
FOR PERFORMING WORK WIT AOUT A PER.MIT (304-9) ..,

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on — 19 or Will Call ~witl-cat}
CONTRACTOR’S NAME: ——Leo-Gaudet—— -
ADDRESS: ___J.O:J._Wa-"h‘)wri-ght—-gmrre ORI I >
TEL,: 372004 e

MASTER LICENSE NO.; .. 1633, . sxczr\:%ums OF CONTRACTOR:

LIMUTED LICENSE NO.; —tm cammremrcnmin 2o« BV el
INSPECTOR'S COPY




R APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR A
HEATlNG COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

The undemgncd hereby apphes far 8 permn ‘1o install the fal[awmg lmzlmg, caoktng or power cqmpmmt 4
th thc Laws, nf Mazne, the Bmldmg Code of Ihe Csty of Portland and ihe fo'[ounng :pemﬁcatwns.

tiox}zél,..biiiéadi}.g;.'spfx‘-:ee‘t.. Vs of Buxldmg - Dralling
.ﬁhizucoe, 28 ‘Aréadial utreet 01ty
EQUIPMENTWO., 7”or§1and Te,ephone <
i

. Genetaerescnptxon of Wotk Y, )
Qi1 hurninf” e um.,ent in connectxon wit’b ef&sﬂtmg steam. C

',~' M 4;,‘) e

, . ’Kind of fuei‘Q
Mxmmum dlstance to wood or combustlble matenal from top o{ apphance of casmg top of furna e

From top oi smoke plpe -
sze of c‘umney ﬂue

From sxdes and back

) ther connectxons to same ﬁue .

er; etc., in same




. ence with the Laws of Maine, the Building Codc of the City of Porllaml

. M::nimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of fu
- From top of smoke PP, ...From front of appliance......... From sides or bacle of applmnce
Size of chimney ﬂuer............'.......... ....Other connections to same flue
. Ifgas Ei-ed, how vented?

-+ Name and type of burner EASTERNCIT,

Will operator be always in attendance?..... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? My

“Minimum distance to wood or combustlble material from top of appliance L

. From front of apphance - Prom sides and back ‘ From top of smokepipe .......... st

' Size of chimney flue i

: is hood to be provided?... —If 50, how vented?
g gas fired, how vented?: '

ammmw@"-~;immemw:;

PPL.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR * *~ . oy S0S04

H‘EATI.’\'G COOKiNG OR POWER

< PorIIand Maise, ranIA ITY of PORTLAND T
- To the !NSPECTOR OoF BUILDINGS Pomu\w, MAINE ) ’

pept. 0
The mzdemgned hereby applies for & permit to instalt the follo ing Iféﬂl)‘; e or

ifications: -

Arsadia,, Stre . Use of Building..., EREADE L No. Stories..2...... New Building "

E Name and address of owner of dpplmnce AJohn. 3ei. ZU‘ 23 ATCﬂdia ﬂtreet City
- Installers name and address Easternpil & Equin «Co., 27 Portland S’i;elephone -6495

. Exnstmg “X

o

General Descmpnon of Work

IF HEATER OR POWFR BOILER

Locatxon of appllance or source of heat

. Type of ﬂoor beneath appliance

": If wood how protected? b s ' Kind of fue!

rnace ...

Rated maximum demand per houy .

IF OIL BURNER

Labelled by underwriter's faboratories? .

Type of floor beneath burner.,..........canent

Location of oil storage ... ~.basement...... Number and capac:ty of tanks 2"275
1f two 275-gallon tanl\s, will thrce-way valve be provxded? ...,b anks seneya ta

- Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . -Fe3/ How m; any tanks fire proofed? .
. : Total capacxty of any emstmg storage tanks for furnare burners s

IF COOKING APPLIANCE ]

- I;ocation of apphance Kind of fuel T}-fpe of floor beneath appliance ...,.... .
If wood, how protected? '

Rated maximum demand per hout

R L,
i

MISCELLANEOUb EQUIPME\IT OR SPECIAL INFORMA'I'ION

retrotare

Amount of fee enclosed? ... ,l,-ﬁfk(s.' 00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents ddditional for cach additional heater,
buxldmg ut same time) . L o s : S

‘

APPROVED L ‘ , o
o - " A Will there be in charge of the above workaﬁersoﬁ competent to

see that the State and City requxremcnts pe;tainirtg thereto are
observed? Yes L N

v

power eqmpment in accord-, L

il FeB LT oy

etc., in same )

'Toinsté‘ll * 2.911 burning equipment in connection with oxlsting steam heat'; N




- “GUNERAL RESIDUNCE zc>r§riPF,,BMIJ‘4}§§§'_E'_D

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT .
i, APR B8 193

Class of Building or Type of Structure____ Third C

Portland, Maine i o ) ‘
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. e I e a1

The uadersigned hereby applies for a perniit to erect eleminstall-the following building steuetsre-oqusipmant in
accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Loc .ion— &8 Arcedia Streel Ward..— 8 Within Fite Limits?.__2a__ Dist. No.
Owner’s or £essec’s name and address—Germaro Spizucco, 28 ircedia Sta Telephone.
Contractor's name and address____&e Ha Taylor, 85 Provideace Shu Telephone_§ 2E62 _

Architect’s name and address

Proposed use of building_one cax garegs No. families oo e

3
Ott: '+ buildings on same lot. 2 Tanily dua)ling

Plans filed as part of this application? Jau No. of sheets. 1
=
Estimated cost $ 8, — Fee $ 50

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material No. stories. Heat. Style of roof Roofing,

Last use. No. families,

General Description of New Work
7o orech one ear rsme garsgs 8 % 18¢
(clapb ourds on side walls)

 gEFORE:
ion Bt e
“OEE St

0
CuR
e 0 .
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be talen out se[ﬁmgg“mﬁmm \ﬁe name of
R .y

the heating contractor. . )
Details of New Work
’ Height average grade to top of plate gt

Size, front 9% depth___ 18% No, stories_L Height average grade to highest point of roof. Q%
To be erected on solid or filled fand? solid carth or rock? oerbl
Material of foundation_Concrate slab Thickness, top_—_ botton:

Material of underpinning Height Thickness....

Kind of Roof___0ltch Rise per foot EB%X____Roof covering_Aaphalt roofing (lzga O Und, Lok
No. of chimneys . M@ Material of chimueys. . of lining.

Kind of heat no Type of fuel Is gas fitting involved?

Corner posts_E=fxd __ Sills_4x8 Girt or ledger board?_ Size

Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 fect. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor_congiate Jond__ —, 3rd ,roufoBxé .

On centers 1st floor. ,20d , 3rd_ , soof. St

Maximum spatln 1st floor. e g 20 — . 3rd , roof

I{ one story building with masonry walls, thicluess of walls? height ?

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot no , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated nenb

Wil automobile repairing be done cther than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?__pa .
Miscellaneous

Will above work require semoval or disturbing of any shade trec on a public street? (17

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City sequirements pertaining thereto
are observed ?.__YEB

s swbd Signaturs of owner.

AR T
DS R T 510 i
Pt el

T . T
i a e,




o E T

e e

Location, Ownership and detail wmust be cormvect, completo and l'egi]ile.
Separate application required for every building. s
Plans must be filed with this application,

Apphcatlon for Permit for Alter atlon ete.’

Portland, Me. APR1L. lhl.?...’.%...m
INSPECTOE GF BUILDINGS:
T'ne undersigned applies for & permit to alter the following deseribed building:—
Location %8, B&~Arcadia Street Ward 9

in fire-. nts? .3.9.....-...,.

Name of Owner orJessee, ... 10NN, 9P 1710
« ¢« Contractor, Michael Ferino : Lo~ B8 AI‘OB(}-J-& Sﬁ

“ 6 Architoot, = IO

Deserip~
P* Material of Building i . N OO0 comeren Sty o, PAEC \iccial of Robfing, 25BN ha“ 7

tion o .
... Size of Building is .4Oft. . feot long; .. e 0 w.de, No, of Stories, ... B
Present

Bldg. -

Cellar Wall is constructed of . 8.50N.... 18 werwuwe. inches wide on Vottorn and BALLOTS 10 vuwwons mches on top
briock i8 inches thick; i3 v .. fect in height,
Height of Ruilding BBLE.... Wall, if Brick; 1st, —1. 8 :m, Ath, ik,
What was Building last used for{ ....... 308 LEIRE...nerrsisecssnicnns N0, of Franiilies? cusecn 2.
What will Bllild{ng now be used for? v

Underpinning is ..

i

Detail of Proposed Work

Build piazza two otories high 6xl8feet,cut in door and window
g1l to comply with the building ordinance
outside sébirway %o second shory to be buill

\

: éébizviab“a‘a'i‘snw LI

HOA34d

Estimated Cost 8,280 %.  umevrrrssreverns

If Extended On Any Side

Size of Extension, No. of feet long &, 18845 No. of feet wide? 8F5..; No. of feet high ubovo sidewalk ? R0£%
No. of Stories hight ... L S— .5 Style of Roof t......s o BLES wrueerj Material of Roonugt e 28DHELE
Of what material will the Extension be built? wood Foundation

If of Brick, what will be the thickness of External Walls? eccrsienns inches; and Party Walls wavione.. inches.

XHOM SNlN NiD3ag 3

How will the extension be occupied? .2
‘When Moved, Raised or Built Upon

No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised, or Built upon ? ....cowseieensens Froposed Foundations e

No. of foet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof o bet

How many feet will tho External Walls be inereased in height T evcmsunnissimsissssscnnnns Party Walls woerirnan

it Any Portion of the Ezternal or Party Walls Are Removed

Will za opening be made in the Purty or Futernal Wallst.... in Stoyy,

Size of the opening 1 How protet /1
How will the remeining portion of the wall be supportud 2., WAL ..q,,KM..... éa%wﬂ....%
Gignatura of Owner or

Authorized Rapraseniative,, E%& ‘7...%((.....,...;,6-..4 "? g W

Addraps
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
(207)874-8300

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

January 30, 1989

Mr. William J. Dowd and
Mr. Vincent Connelly, Co-owners

19. Camercial Street .
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr. Connolly and itr. Towd:

This office has been advised that your first floor tenant at 23-30 Arcadia-
Street is eperating a junk business in the R-5 Residence Zone, where such
an activity is not allowed. In addition, there are two one ton trucks on

_that residential let, where no mere than one commercial vehicle is allowed
by the City Ordinances. . ; \

. Please advise fhis office concerning your notification of tenants at 2§e-‘30
. Arcadia Street so -that these zoning violations may be corrected within ten .

days follewing receipt.of this letter. ’ , ‘ o

Sincerely, -

%AA@&V
Warren J. Turner
Administrative Assistant.

cc; D. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
* Marland Wing, Code Enforcement Qfficer
William D. Gireux, Zoning Enforcement Officer







October 6, 1977+

Mr. John Spizuoco
28 Arcadia Street
Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mr, Spizuoco: Re: 28-30 Arcadia Street, Portland, Maine 427-F-12
NCP-East Deering

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Neighborhood Conservation
has recently completed an exterior inspection of your property in conjunction
with the above referred program.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general conditions of your property
which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.
We did, however, note the following items that could cause future problems,

LEFT FRONT FOUNDATION- loose bricks.
REAR PORCH - rotted carrying timber.

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and
neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.
Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Neighborhood Conservation

By
Lyle D, Noyes,

Chief of Housing Inspections
<
Inspector Mtj [tzéttb

M. Wing
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